

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601615

No. 51

Dated 24 03 202

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh has drafted its Recruitment Rules, the Chandigarh Housing Board (Officers & Servants) Service Regulations, 2021, for all categories of sanctioned posts (Technical/Non-Technical posts). These were approved by the Directors of Board in its 423rd Board Meeting held on 08.03.2021 vide agenda item No 423.1.3. The draft of the same is available on the website of Chandigarh Housing Board i.e. www.chb.gov.in

Objections & suggestions are invited from the stakeholders within 30 (thirty) days i.e. 23rd April 2021 and the same may be addressed to the Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board. Objections & suggestions received after the stipulated date may not be considered while finalizing the above rules.

Dated 24th March, 2021

Yashpal Garg, IAS
Chief Executive Officer,
Chandigarh Housing Board,
Chandigarh.

Copy to:

1. Notice Board, CHB

Website of CHB

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2020/ 50 |

Dated: 24/03/2021

A copy is forwarded to PA to Chairman/CEO, CHB for information of the officer.

Administrative Officer,
Chandigart Housing Board,
Chandigarh